In accordance with Section 860 of the Companies Act 2006

MG01

Particulars of a mortgage or charge



Αí	fee	ıs	pav	/able	with	this	form
----	-----	----	-----	-------	------	------	------

We will not accept this form unless you send the correct fee Please see 'How to pay' on the last page

What this form is for

You may use this form to register particulars of a mortgage or charge in England and Wales or Northern Ireland

What this form is NOT for

You cannot use this forn particulars of a charge for company To do this, plea form MG01s



A04

10/04/2010 COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

06105303 Company number Company name in full

R&N Thomas

(the "Company")

→ Filling in this form Please complete in typescript or in bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless specified or indicated by *

Date of creation of charge

Date of creation

Description

Please give a description of the instrument (if any) creating or evidencing the charge, e.g. 'Trust Deed', 'Debenture', 'Mortgage', or 'Legal charge'

Description

Debenture Deed (the "Debenture")

Amount secured

Please give us details of the amount secured by the mortgage or charge

Amount secured

(a) All money and liabilities whether actual or contingent (including further advances made after the date of the Debenture by the Bank) which then were or at any time thereafter might be due, owing or incurred by the Company to the Bank anywhere or for which the Company might be or become liable to the Bank in any manner whatsoever without limitation (and (in any case) whether alone or jointly with any other person and in whatever style, name or form and whether as principal or surety and notwithstanding that the same may at any earlier time have been due owing or incurred to some other person and have subsequently become due, owing or incurred to the Bank as a result of a transfer, assignment or other transaction or by operation of law),

(continued)

Continuation page

Please use a continuation page if you need to enter more details.

MG01 Particulars of a mortgage or charge

5	Mortgagee(s) or person(s) entitled to the charge (if any)						
	Please give the name and address of the mortgagee(s) or person(s) entitled to the charge	Continuation page Please use a continuation page if					
Name	Lloyds TSB Bank plc BIRMINGHAM SECURITIES CENTRE you need to enter more details.						
Address	PO BOX 6000 125 COMORE DEPT 950						
	ROW, BIRMINGHAM (the "Bank")						
Postcode	B3 35F						
Name							
Address							
Pastcode							
6	Short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged						
_	Please give the short particulars of the property mortgaged or charged	Continuation page Please use a continuation page if you need to enter more details.					
	(without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing) the properties (if a to in the Debenture (and, where any such property is leasehold, any printerest conferred upon the Company in relation thereto by virtue of any (as defined in the Debenture) including any rights arising against any in thereto) and all buildings and fixtures (including trade fixtures) fixed plate to time on any such property and all liens, mortgages, charges, options titles and interests (whether legal or equitable) of the Company in or own description both present and future. Secondly All the right, title and interest of the Company in all fixed plant and made leasehold property forming part of the Charged Property (as defined in time hired, leased or rented by the Company from third parties or acquithird parties on a hire, instalment or conditional purchase basis including generality of the foregoing) the Company's right to any refund of rental. Thirdly All book debts (including without limitation any book debts which are the defined in the Debenture)both present and future due or owing to the Company is legally, beneficially or otherwise interested (and the process of all rights relating thereto including (without prejudice to the generality Related Rights (as defined in the Debenture), negotiable or non-negotiable charges, reservation of proprietary rights, rights of tracing an similar and associated rights.	esent or future right or y Enfranchising Legislation ominee purchaser pursuant ant and machinery from time is, agreements and rights, wer land of whatever thinery on any freehold or the Debenture) from time to ired by the Company from ing (without prejudice to the is or other payments the Non-Vesting Debts) (as company or in which the eds thereof) and the benefit by of the foregoing) the itable instruments, legal and					

MG02 Statement of satisfaction in full or in part of mortgage or charge

Presenter information	Important information			
You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you give will be	Please note that all information on this form will appear on the public record.			
visible to searchers of the public record	☑ Where to send			
Contact name Jack Holling - 350317.9 Company name Bond Pearce LLP	You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for expediency we advise you to return it to the appropriate address below:			
	1			
ddress Oceana House	For companies registered in England and Wales: The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff			
39-49 Commercial Road				
	For companies registered in Scotland			
Post town Southampton	The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,			
County/Region	139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF DX ED235 Edinburgh 1			
Postcode S O 1 5 1 G A	or LP - 4 Edinburgh 2 (Legal Post)			
ounty	For companies registered in Northern Ireland:			
X DX 38517 Southampton 3	The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, First Floor, Waterfront Plaza, 8 Laganbank Road, Belfast, Northern Ireland, BT1 3BS DX 481 N R Belfast 1.			
elephone 0845 415 0000				
Checklist	* Fusher information			
We may return forms completed incorrectly or	7 Further information			
with information missing.	For further information, please see the guidance notes on the website at www.companieshouse.gov.uk			
Please make sure you have remembered the ollowing:	or email enquines@companieshouse gov uk			
The company name and number match the	This form is available in an			
information held on the public Register You have completed the charge details in Section 2	alternative format Please visit the			
You have completed the name and address of	forms page on the website at			
the chargee, or trustee for the debenture holders You have completed the short particulars of the	www.companieshouse gov.uk			
property mortgaged or charged You have confirmed whether the charge is to be				
satisfied in full or in part				
You have signed the form				
	1			



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A MORTGAGE OR CHARGE

Pursuant to section 869(5) & (6) of the Companies Act 2006

COMPANY NO. 6105303 CHARGE NO. 2

THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES FOR ENGLAND AND WALES HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT A DEBENTURE DATED 8 APRIL 2010 AND CREATED BY R. & N. THOMAS LIMITED FOR SECURING ALL MONIES DUE OR TO BECOME DUE FROM THE COMPANY TO LLOYDS TSB BANK PLC ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER WAS REGISTERED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 1 PART 25 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 ON THE 10 APRIL 2010

GIVEN AT COMPANIES HOUSE, CARDIFF THE 15 APRIL 2010

m H Ox



